Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:
English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document

Seaman's book

International passport

National passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

(Application Form)

Certified for:
Second engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Main info
Oleg Roshchupkin

3rd Engineer

Desired Vessel Type:
2nd Engineer

5000 Birthday / Place of birth:
+79787264762

Citizenship:
+79785241801 P

oledjan_rosh@mail.ru Country of remdegci:t(;{

Whats App, Telegram Home address:

Good Closest airport: = Sochi
No Schengen visa valid up: | 14.02.2028
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
RUS 0644501 08.06.2023 Russia 07.06.2028
756251504 25.10.2017 Russia 25.10.2027
FL 786751 14.02.2018 Ukraine 14.02.2028
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Second engineer / 3,000 kw or more
NVS205574012 23.05.2022 Russia 16.03.2027
28.11.2022

Offshore fleet

Onshore jobs

10.10.1988 Yalta

Russia

Russia/Novorossiysk

15 Yuzhnaya str.,apr.12


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/30602/

Medical First Aid
Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Basic Safety Training

Security Awareness
Training

Engine room resource
managment and
teamworking

DP Basic Course

Helicopter Underwater
Escape Training (HUET)

Medical Fithes
Examination for Offshore
Duty

Certificate of vaccination
or prophylaxis

2023050

2022040

2022556

2030554

2024051

052571

DPM-969/21D

HUET24052402

1674

832d0.5

Panama Seaman book
I Seaman's identification and
Liberia
record book
3rd Engi DEFIANT /LIBERIA AHTS DP2/
rd Engineer 9008
AHTS DP2/
3rd Engineer DEFIANT / LIBERIA 2298

29.03.2022

22.03.2022

16.03.2022

18.03.2022

24.03.2022

07.02.2025

28.05.2021

24.05.2024

16.05.2024

19.11.2015

P0577922

1738887

Wartsila /9000

Wartsila /9000

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Ukraine

Russia

Russia

16.09.2020

13.10.2022

02.07.2024 -
03.10.2024

08.08.2023 -
23.01.2024

29.03.2027

22.03.2027

16.03.2027

18.03.2027

24.03.2027

07.02.2030

24.05.2029

16.05.2025

19.11.2025

03.09.2025

13.10.2027

WORLD CARRIER
SHIPMANAGMENT
/ Greece

WORLD CARRIER
SHIPMANAGMENT
/ Greece



Eyes color: brown

Maritime education:

Speciality:

Next of kin:

Kin name, Surname:

3rd Engineer DEFIANT / PANAMA
3rd Engineer DEFIANT / PANAMA
3rd Engineer DEFIANT / PANAMA
ALICE PRIMA/
Enai
3rd Engineer MALTA
Sex: male

SGU

AHTS DP2/
2298

AHTS DP2/
2298

AHTS DP2/
2298

AHTS DP1/
453

Height: 186

Weight: 86

Ship Power Plant Operation

wife

Stanislava

Wartsila /9000

Wartsila /9000

Wartsila /9000

Deutz /5884

WORLD CARRIER

01.09.2022 -
07.03.2023 CORPORATION /
Greece
WORLD CARRIER
08.09.2021 -
25.02.2022 CORPORATION /
Greece
WORLD CARRIER
14.12.2020 -
15.05.2021 CORPORATION /
Greece
VORTEX
25.03.2019 - OFSHORE/NORTH
02.10.2019 OIL COMPANY /
UAE / QATAR

Additional skills:

Knowledge of other
languages:

Kin phone:

Kin address:

Overall size: 54

Shoe size: 45

Machine skills, can do
drawing, able to work on
many type of machines

English

+79780734805

Yalta, Bluxera str.

My English is fluent, both oral and written, with experience working in mixed crews. I'm a hard-working, motivated, creative
person with good knowledge of machinery, engineering terminology and engine room responsibilities. | have a lot of
experience in offshore fleet on DP vessels, such as AHTS DP1, AHTS DP2 .The region of work is doesn't matter for me, i've
worked at a lot places of African (South,West,East) oilfields, in Persian Gulf. Mainly, our work was support( cargo, backload
), bunker operations, tanker-lifting, anchor-handling, rig move etc. | am confident that my background and skills in
engineering will prove to be adequate for your requirements. Also | have good references from previous work places.
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