

CV

(Application Form)

Oleg Roshchupkin

Certified for:

Second engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Crewell ID: 30602



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Oleg Roshchupkin			
Position applied for:	3rd Engineer 2nd Engineer	Desired Vessel Type:	Offshore fleet Onshore jobs	
Minimum salary \$:	5000	Birthday / Place of birth:	10.10.1988 Yalta	
Phones:	+79787264762 +79785241801	Citizenship:	Russia	
E-mail:	oledjan_rosh@mail.ru	Country of residence / City:	Russia/Novorossiysk	
Messenger:	Whats App, Telegram	Home address:	15 Yuzhnaya str.,apr.12	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Sochi	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	14.02.2028	

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	RUS 0644501	08.06.2023	Russia	07.06.2028	
International passport	75 6251504	25.10.2017	Russia	25.10.2027	
National passport	FL 786751	14.02.2018	Ukraine	14.02.2028	

Diplomas					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Rank	Second engineer / 3,000 kw or more				
Professional license	NVS205574012	23.05.2022	Russia	16.03.2027	
Endorsement		28.11.2022			

No.			
	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up
2023050	29.03.2022	Russia	29.03.2027
2022040	22.03.2022	Russia	22.03.2027
2022556	16.03.2022	Russia	16.03.2027
2030554	18.03.2022	Russia	18.03.2027
2024051	24.03.2022	Russia	24.03.2027
052571	07.02.2025	Russia	07.02.2030
DPM-969/21D	28.05.2021	Russia	
HUET24052402	24.05.2024	Ukraine	24.05.2029
	2022040 2022556 2030554 2024051 052571 DPM-969/21D	2022040 22.03.2022 2022556 16.03.2022 2030554 18.03.2022 2024051 24.03.2022 052571 07.02.2025 DPM-969/21D 28.05.2021	2022040 22.03.2022 Russia 2022556 16.03.2022 Russia 2030554 18.03.2022 Russia 2024051 24.03.2022 Russia 052571 07.02.2025 Russia DPM-969/21D 28.05.2021 Russia

Medical certificates						
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid					
Medical Fitnes Examination for Offshore Duty	1674	16.05.2024	Russia	16.05.2025		
Certificate of vaccination or prophylaxis	832d0.5	19.11.2015	Russia	19.11.2025		

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books					
Country	Document type No. Date of issue Valid up				
Panama	Seaman book P0577922 16.09.2020 03.09.2				
Liberia	Seaman's identification and record book	1738887	13.10.2022	13.10.2027	

	Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country	
3rd Engineer	DEFIANT / LIBERIA	AHTS DP2 / 2298	Wartsila / 9000	02.07.2024 - 03.10.2024	WORLD CARRIER SHIPMANAGMENT / Greece	
3rd Engineer	DEFIANT / LIBERIA	AHTS DP2 / 2298	Wartsila / 9000	08.08.2023 - 23.01.2024	WORLD CARRIER SHIPMANAGMENT / Greece	

	-				
3rd Engineer	DEFIANT / PANAMA	AHTS DP2 / 2298	Wartsila / 9000	01.09.2022 - 07.03.2023	WORLD CARRIER CORPORATION / Greece
3rd Engineer	DEFIANT / PANAMA	AHTS DP2 / 2298	Wartsila / 9000	08.09.2021 - 25.02.2022	WORLD CARRIER CORPORATION / Greece
3rd Engineer	DEFIANT / PANAMA	AHTS DP2 / 2298	Wartsila / 9000	14.12.2020 - 15.05.2021	WORLD CARRIER CORPORATION / Greece
3rd Engineer	ALICE PRIMA / MALTA	AHTS DP1 / 453	Deutz / 5884	25.03.2019 - 02.10.2019	VORTEX OFSHORE/NORTH OIL COMPANY / UAE / QATAR

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 186 Overall size: 54				
Eyes color: brown	Weight: 86	Shoe size: 45		

	Additional info				
Maritime education:	me education: SGU Additional skills: Ma				
Speciality:	Ship Power Plant Operation	Knowledge of other languages:	English		
	Next of Kin				
Next of kin:	wife	Kin phone:	+79780734805		
Kin name, Surname:	Stanislava	Kin address:	Yalta, Bluxera str.		
·					

Notes

My English is fluent, both oral and written, with experience working in mixed crews. I'm a hard-working, motivated, creative person with good knowledge of machinery, engineering terminology and engine room responsibilities. I have a lot of experience in offshore fleet on DP vessels, such as AHTS DP1, AHTS DP2. The region of work is doesn't matter for me, i've worked at a lot places of African (South,West,East) oilfields, in Persian Gulf. Mainly, our work was support(cargo, backload), bunker operations, tanker-lifting, anchor-handling, rig move etc. I am confident that my background and skills in engineering will prove to be adequate for your requirements. Also I have good references from previous work places.